Restated balance 3,047

Total Current Liabilities
As previously reported (4,747)
Reanalysis of overdraft (1,146)
Restated balance (5,893)

Statement of Cash Flows

Net deficit after Interest £’000
As previously reported (23,637)
Expenditure included relating to Grants to Tourism Ireland (12,371)
Restated balance (36,008)

Net Cash Outflow from Operating Activities
As previously reported (23,588)
Expenditure included relating to Grants to Tourism Ireland (12,371)
Restated balance (35,959)

70

Net Financing
As previously reported (23,601)
Expenditure included relating to Grants to Tourism Ireland (12,371)
Restated balance (35,972)

Statement of Changes in Taxpayers’ Equity

Grants from Sponsoring Entity £’000
As previously reported 23,601
Expenditure included relating to Grants to Tourism Ireland 12,371
Restated balance 35,972

Comprehensive Net Expenditure for the Year
As previously reported (23,607)
Expenditure included relating to Grants to Tourism Ireland (12,371)
Restated balance (35,978)

There has been no impact to the opening balances as of 1 April 2019 by this reclassification.

2. STATEMENT OF NET EXPENDITURE BY OPERATING SEGMENT

2020-21
Gross
Expenditure Income Net Expenditure

  £000 £000 £000
Business Support & Events 5,083 316 4,767
Product Development 3,908 - 3,908
Organisational Development* 10,126 - 10,126
Corporate Development 129 - 129
Marketing  12,874 - 12,874
Digital Services 1,356 - 1,356
TOTAL 33,476 316 33,160

Reconciliation to SoCNE
Interest Receivable   -
Pension Interest (Income)/Charge   249
Corporation Tax   -
Payments to Tourism Ireland   12,886
   46,296

71

2019-20
Gross
Expenditure Income Net Expenditure

  £000 £000 £000
Business Support & Events 4,752  205  4,547
Product Development 1,311  -  1,311
Organisational Development* 9,251  -  9,251
Corporate Development 298  -  298
Marketing  6,910  -  6,910
Digital Services 1,118  -  1,118
TOTAL 23,640  205  23,435

Reconciliation to SoCNE
Interest Receivable   (4)
Pension Interest (Income)/Charge   206
Corporation Tax   -
Payments to Tourism Ireland   12,371
   36,008

*All salary costs are included under Organisational Development.

Business Support & Events Division comprises of the following Units – Industry Development, Events
and Quality and Standards. The Director of the Division reports to the Chief Executive.

Product Development Division comprises of the following Units – Regional Managers, who cover
Northern Ireland’s Council Areas, Markets and Product Experiences Development and the Capital